
Vanguard Club 420 

Parts
Locator

Vanguard Sailboats
300 Highpoint Avenue
Portsmouth, RI  02871

www.teamvanguard.com

For the dealer 
nearest you, call

800.966.SAIL



© 2007. All Rights reserved. The Vanguard Logo is a Registered Trademark of Vanguard Sailboats

Hull & Deck Hardware

11204 Bailer, suction, super medium
11044  Bailer handle
 

50109 Shroud plate, 1/4" hole
50012 Back-up, 3 hole rod style (pre 2004)
20045  Shroud adjuster, 1/4" w/pins & rings
11246  Clevis pin, 1/4" w/split ring

10137 Eyestrap, 2-hole, large

11223 Bullseye, large w/stainless steel insert

11639  Cleat, clam 

11291  Guy hook w/nut, hook through version (2004 & previous)
11169  Guy hook, surface mount (current) 
50010 Backup rod

50157 Mast step, stainless steel 
20253  Mast step nut & bolt

20618  Risers, pre 2004 (Pkg 4)

Ports, Plugs, Bailers
11302 Inspection port, 5"
11338       Plug, black rubber
90-02-0    Plug, Black screwtype (2 pk.) RWO
79458      Plug, White Bayonet old style (2 pk.)
20001 Bailer, transom ball w/shockcord 
13-50-0    Grey plug assembly, screw, Holt Allen
20013 Drain plug, current, Beckson
79457 Drain plug assembly, black, RWO
79459       Drain plug, grey, (Pkg 2)

Rubrails
50096      Rubrail, Heavy duty, vinyl, U-shaped, platinum 
50048      Rubrail, Vinyl, 30', precut for 420
11346       Bow bumper w/insert (pre-cut 1 ft)
11222       Rub rail, bow bumper, white
11348       Bow bumper, 420 JRV, molded

Centerboard & Trunk Hardware
80-23-0 Cleat, CB uphaul/downhaul, clam
10242 Block, thru-deck
Following items are not shown
20245 Centerboard gasket, Dacron (set)
30002 Gasket tab, plastic V
20092 Fastener set for c/b retainer strips
11207 Becket roller for deadend
50029 Centerboard gasket retainer (set)
11745                      C/B Gasket, mylar, 2"
20246                     Recessed c/b gasket  

10365 Cleat, cam 
10145 Wedge, cam back-up (set) 

11030  Spinnaker Bag, Blue
43643 Trap shockcord fairlead
10233 Block, micro check for trap shockcord (not shown)

30026  Non Skid (set)

Bow fittings
20272 Bow plate
11355 Shackle, bow, 1/4" screw pin 
11246      Clevis pin, 1/4" w/split ring 
20063     Clevis pin, 3/16" w/split ring 
20625      Spilt ring, small (Pkg 10)
20626      Split ring, large (Pkg 10)
11276      Fastpin, jib tack, 1/4"
11748      Clevis pin, 1/4" x 1 1/4"

11262       Bushing, screw-down w/ferrule
35-60-2    Cleat, cam, spinnaker halyard
50060 Hiking strap plate
20301      Hiking strap set

Mainsheet/Traveler System
12650 Block, carbo, single, 40mm
10072 Shackle, small w/ 3/16" pin
10009  Block, large ratchet
10071 Spring, large stand-up
50135 Traveler bar end bracket (each)
10155  Traveler bar
20039  Rooster mainsheet, 7mm
99992  Pin for bridle
10137 Eyestrap, large, 2 hole 
20201  Bridle, spliced for single adjustment

20066  Centerboard pivot bolt and nut
50032  Centerboard pivot plate, aluminum
50138  Centerboard pivot bolt washer, rubber
90-55 Centerboard pivot bolt washer, aluminum, (Pkg 10)

20067 Centerboard pivot bolt assembly

50003 Backup rod (pre 2004)

11127 Riser, extruded (current)

10224 Block, micro, single

(pre 2004)

79644  U-bolt w/ nuts
79646  Backup rod

11152 Spinnaker block, tie lite, 29mm

Rudder Hardware
30-06-1  Rudder lift stop
50055    Pintle, HD, lower
50086    Pintle, HD, upper



© 2007. All Rights reserved. The Vanguard Logo is a Registered Trademark of Vanguard Sailboats

Blades

10073 Eyestrap

50086  Pintle, heavy duty upper

50055  Pintle, heavy duty lower  

30014 Rudder, fiberglass

30030  Bushing, rudder, teflon

20093  Lanyard, rudder downhaul 

50110 Rudderhead spacer, thru-hole, short (4 each)
50117 Rudderhead spacer, threaded, long (5 each)
50113 Rudderhead spacer, threaded, short (1 each)
20101 Rudder shim kit, plate style rudder head
 Spacer screws, 10-24 x 1/2, ss

20271 Gudgeon 

20430 Tiller extension, 33" w/universal 
20-90-0 Replacement universal

11755 Cleat, clam 

30-06-1  Rudder lock

20025  Rudder, fiberglass, complete assembly

20218 Rudderhead, complete*
 
10073 Eyestrap, 2-hole, regular    
20-90-0  Universal, tiller extension

30003  Centerboard

50117 50117

50113

50110

50122 420 tiller, unrigged

50110

20218 Rudder head, used through August 2003

Extruded One-Piece Rudder head
20069 Rudder head complete
11048 Rudder cheek one-piece with gudgeons
50117 Spacer, threaded
20120 Rudder shim kit, for extruded rudder head

50097  Plate, rudderhead

20031  Tiller, 420, oak, rigged, no lanyard (includes 33" extension)
20084  Tiller, 420, rigged (includes 36" extension)
20305 Tiller, 420, aluminum, rigged
20307  Tiller, 420, aluminum, unrigged

30029  Bushing, C/B, 420



Spars

© 2007. All Rights reserved. The Vanguard Logo is a Registered Trademark of Vanguard Sailboats

11628 Spinnaker block (limited swivel)
10073 Eyestrap, spinnaker halyard block

10224 Block, bullet single

School/College
M

asts
-A

llinclude
standing

rigging

10073 Eyestrap, topping lift block

11298  S-hook, topping lift
33-04-2  Eyestrap for spin pole

11305  Mast eye, spinnaker pole

11792 Long spacer
11791 Short spacer
10233 Block, micro cheek

20407    Trapeze wire assembly, 420, 2006
20405    Trapeze wire, w/adj. system
20076 Trapeze wire, with handle
20171 Trapeze ring w/line, cleat & shackle 
49016 Trapeze ring, stainless steel
11409    Trapeze handle
11480    Cleat, trapeze w/roller

10072 Shackle, small w/ 3/16" clevis pin

20003 Boom, club 420

11685  Bail

10233  Block, micro cheek  
12659 Block, carbo

11433 Bail boom, heavy duty 
10072 Shackle, 3/16" w/ clevis pin  

11750  Gasket

80-23-0  Clamcleat81221 Eyestrap

20248  Spinnaker Pole, rigged

20443
M

ast,Club
420,SCV,no

running
rigging

20019
M

ast,Club
420,w/running

rigging

Junior
Race

Version
M

asts
20021

M
ast,Club

420,JRV,spin/trap
gear,w/running

rigging
20442

M
ast,Club

420,JRV,w/spin/trap
gear,no

running
rigging

20071
M

ast,Club
420,JRV,w/spin

gear,no
trap

gear,w/running
rigging

20314 Halyard, jib, wire with tail
10225 Block with becket
11717 Shackle

Boom Vang Systems
20099 Vang, 16:1 system
10225 Block, micro bullet w/becket
42963 Shackle, 3/16" twist w/screw pin
10224 Block, micro bullet 
10138 Shackle, 1/4" w/clevis pin & ring 
11433 Boom bail, heavy duty 
11683 Bail, vang, 1/4" round 
10072 Shackle, 3/16" w/pin & ring

SCV Vang
20129 Vang, 3:1 system
11351 Shackle, d ring
01365 Block, micro fiddle w/v-jam, w/o shackle
10225 Block, micro bullet w/becket
42963 Shackle, 3/16" twist w/screw pin

20030  Gooseneck, (boom side only, complete) 

20452 Gooseneck locking fastpin w/ lanyard
11285 Gooseneck universal, heavy duty

11282 Gooseneck, (mast side only)

Washer, 3/8 x 1 x 1/2

Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 2, ss

11278 Pin only
99994 Wire

99992 Tack Fastpin, 1/4

20623 Clevis pin, 3/16" w/split ring 

20045  Shroud Adj. w/ pin & rings
50108  Shroud adjuster, no pins
11246  Clevis pin, 1/4" & Ring
11673 Fastpin - optional

20180  Spreader bracket w/ pins
20424  Spreaders, airfoil, pair, 16"
20624  Spreader tip w/pin & ring

20046    Masthead w/ sheeves
11742     Masthead casting
10160 Masthead sheeve
11747     Clevis pin
20626    Split ring, large (Pkg 10)

50112 Shroud
50046 Forestay

11208  Block, single wire sheave  

20450  Hounds assembly w/bolt & shroud tangs

11454  Hounds, bracket only
11749  Shackle w /pin

20623 Clevis pin, 3/16" w/ring

11731  Outside Shroud Tang
11730  Inside Shroud Tang

11265 Plug, mast heel w/ tenon

11751 Ring for halyard 

11496  Spinnaker pole
end fitting

50022 U bracket

11153   Block, cheek, 29mm, carbo

20314 Jib Halyard, wire w/tail

10073 Eyestrap

80-23-0  Cleat, clam

43026 Cleat, horn

11411 Trapeze donut, black, 2006
20406  Trapeze wire, 420, 2006



Accessories

© 2007. All Rights reserved. The Vanguard Logo is a Registered Trademark of Vanguard Sailboats

20144     Spinnaker Retro Kitw/bag w/o spin 

11628 Spinnaker halyard block, limited swivel

11152 Spinnaker block, Tie-lite, 29mm

80-23-0 Cleat, clam

43643 Fairlead

35-60-2 Cleat, micro cam

20405 Trap wires with adjusters

Sails
50104 Main 

50102 Jib

50201     Spinnaker w/black/yellow stripe

50203     Spinnaker w/yellow/green/red stripe *NEW*

50103 Spinnaker w/ red stripe

50208     Spinnaker w/ blue stripe

50204     Spinnaker, custom color

20002     Batten set, Mainsail

20393 Batten, top

20146 Batten, middle

20074 Batten, lower

33003     Batten tip, adjustable

20-43-0  Sail number, red, individual

20611     Sail number, red (Pkg 10)

20-45-0  Sail number, blue, individual

20612 Sail number, blue (Pkg 10)

20-42-0  Sail number, black, individual

20613 Sail number, black (Pkg 10)

10073 Eyestrap

11639 Guy cleat, clam

11127 Guy cleat riser, extruded

11291 Guy hook

20248 Spinnaker pole

11305 Spinnaker pole ring

11262 Bushing, small

11030 Spinnaker bag

10233 Block, micro cheek

10224 Block, micro single

11298 Hook, topping lift

 Topping lift w/hook

 Foreguy

 Spinnaker sheets

 Spinnaker halyard

 11738    Nonskid, 3"

Storm Covers
Highest quality marine polyester - water, mildew 

and UV resistant fabric

55011 Deck cover

55012  Deck cover, tent

55013  Hull cover

55017  Foil bag

Accessories
11064  Sail bag

30040 Bunker, trailer, fiberglass w/carpet

20141 Retro Spinnaker kit, w/sail

20145 Retro trapeze kit

20144  Retro kit, 420, SCV to JRV, no sail

30-33-0 Cat bag, for 5" inspection port

11480 Cleat w/ roller

 *NEW*




